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Garant crio
Office Station complete, swing door with printer flap, 3 drawers, 2x30x28G,
Type: DE

Order data

Order number 948800 DE
GTIN 4062406135515
[tem class 9GK
Description

Version:

Contact point close to production for information, checking and documenting.

Top extension cabinet with lockable plastic roller shutter and the following equipment:

- Integral lighting with LED technology.

- On/off switch for the lighting.

- 5 type F plug sockets.

- 2 storage shelves, height-adjustable at 25 mm intervals. Usable width 1400 mm, usable
depth 300 mm.

- Pull-out worktop (melamine-coated wood) with raised edge at the back, and locking in
the pulled-out position. Thickness 29 mm. Pull-out 150 mm.

- Integral cable duct and cable slots.

- Connection cable 7 m long.

- Fan with filter.

Sub-frame with computer housing with lockable swing door with printer flap. Swing-door

cabinet with pull-out shelf, usable width 580 mm, usable depth 480 mm. 3-way multiple socket

outlet, 250 V/ 16 A with ON/OFF switch, within the swing-door cabinet.

Sub-frame for tool cabinet with 100% full extension drawers (75 kg load capacity).

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, drawers, doors RAL 7016, anthracite powder-coated.
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Note:
Plastic roller shutter, colour not configurable.

Technical description

Depth

Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)
Drawer usable depth

Weight

Width

Drawer usable width
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity
Height

Nominal voltage

Plug type, input

Material thickness

Drawer runner extension

Cylinder lock

Colour selection

700 mm
100 %
600 mm
342 kg
1500 mm
650 mm
75 kg
2200 mm
250V
F
1.2 mm
Anti-tilt lock
modular barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003

Product name attribute 2x30x28G
Type of product Office station
Accessories

Slide handle for GridLine Type HU12 914226 HU12
Lock plate for GridLine Type HU21 914227 HU21
Drawer,75 kg Drawer front height 300 mm 931163 300
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