#### Garant GRIDUNG

# Office Station complete, swing door with printer flap, 3 drawers, $2\times30\times28G$ , Type: DE



### **Order data**

Order number	948800 DE
GTIN	4062406135515
Item class	9GK

## **Description**

#### **Version:**

Contact point close to production for information, checking and documenting.

Top extension cabinet with lockable plastic roller shutter and the following equipment:

- · Integral lighting with LED technology.
- On/off switch for the lighting.
- 5 type F plug sockets.
- · 2 storage shelves, height-adjustable at 25 mm intervals. Usable width 1400 mm, usable depth 300 mm.
- Pull-out worktop (melamine-coated wood) with raised edge at the back, and locking in the pulled-out position. Thickness 29 mm. Pull-out 150 mm.
- · Integral cable duct and cable slots.
- · Connection cable 7 m long.
- · Fan with filter.

Sub-frame with computer housing with lockable swing door with printer flap. Swing-door cabinet with pull-out shelf, usable width 580 mm, usable depth 480 mm. 3-way multiple socket outlet, 250 V / 16 A with ON/OFF switch, within the swing-door cabinet.

Sub-frame for tool cabinet with 100% full extension drawers (75 kg load capacity).

#### Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, drawers, doors RAL 7016, anthracite **powder-coated.** 

# Note:

Plastic roller shutter, colour not configurable.

# **Technical description**

Depth	700 mm
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Drawer usable depth	600 mm
Weight	342 kg
Width	1500 mm
Drawer usable width	650 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	75 kg
Height	2200 mm
Nominal voltage	250 V
Plug type, input	F
Material thickness	1.2 mm
Drawer runner extension	Anti-tilt lock
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Product name attribute	2×30×28G
Type of product	Office station

# **Accessories**

Slide handle for GridLine Type HU12	914226 HU12
Lock plate for GridLine Type HU21	914227 HU21
Drawer,75 kg Drawer front height 300 mm	931163 300